

O.S. 14/2022

Order no.07 dated 06.12.2022

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant files a petition praying for time for filing W.S. on the ground stated there in.

Heard, considered and allowed.

Due to sudden demise of Ld. P.O. on 29.10.2022 , the undersigned is directed to remain in charge of the Court.

Fix 06.02.2023 for filing W.S.