

O.S. 14/2022

Order No-08 dated 06.02.2023

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant files a petition praying for an adjournment for filing W.S.

Heard, considered and prayer is allowed.

Let the original suit be transferred to the file of the Ld. ADJ, 2nd Court, Sealdah for disposal in accordance with law.

Fix 15.03.2023 for appearance before the transferee court.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah