

Order No 12 dated 25.09.23

This day is fixed for filling w/s by the defendant.
Plaintiff files hazira. Defendant files a petition praying for time for filling w/s and also praying for servicing the copy of will to the defendant.
The prayer is hereby considered and allowed as last chance.
Fix 10.01.2024 for filling w/s positively.
Plaintiff is directed to serve the copy of will to the defendant within a week.

2nd Addl Dist Judge,
Sealdah