

**Order No 13 dated 10.01.24**

This day is fixed for filling w/s by the defendant.

Both the parties file haziras. Defendant files w/s. Copy served.

Fix 15.03.2024 for framing of issues.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl Dist Judge  
Sealdah

