

**Order No 15 dt. 10.06.2024**

This day is fixed for PH.

Petitioner files hazira. Petitioner files a petition u/o 6 R 17 of CPC.

Fix 09.08.2024 for hearing the petition.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sealdah