

**Order No 16 dt. 09.08.2024**

P.O. is leave on duty. This day is fixed for PH.

Both the parties file hazira.

Fix 27.11.2024 for hearing the petition.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sealdah