

**O.S. 2 of 2023**  
**R. 14 of 22**

**Order No 17 dated 27.11.24**

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition.

Both parties file their respective haziras.

Petition u/o 6 Rule 17 of CPC is taken up for hearing.

Heard in full.

Proposed amendment is necessary for proper and complete adjudication of the lis.

Hence, amendment stands allowed with a cost of Rs. 500/- .

Defendant will be at liberty to file additional W.S. on the amended plaint in the meantime by the next date.

Fix 24.02.2025 for payment of cost and filing additional W.S.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.