

**O.S. 2 of 23**  
**R. 14 of 22**

**Order No 21 dated 16.06.25**

Today is fixed for payment of cost and filing additional W.S.  
Plaintiff files hazira.  
Defendant prays for adjournment on the ground stated therein.  
For ends of justice adjournment petition is hereby allowed.  
Fix 16-07-2025 for payment of cost and filing additional W.S.

D/C.

Sd/- M.K. Mandal.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- M.K. Mandal.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas . I/C.